
Reserve NIC Championship - Womens Race

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Penn 00:22:05.93 15

2 South Bend St. Joseph 00:24:11.16 74

3 New Prairie 00:24:26.43 80

4 South Bend Adams 00:24:45.90 91

5 Elkhart 00:25:45.97 113

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

South Bend Riley 00:26:41.89 4

Mishawaka Marian 00:31:16.23 2
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Reserve NIC Championship - Womens Race

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Penn 00:22:05.93 42 15

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 61 Katelyn Van Luchene 00:21:15.10 1

2 2 95 Ella Neuenschwander 00:21:46.53 2

3 3 72 Marisa Manbeck 00:22:06.97 3

4 4 208 Morgan Pfeiffer 00:22:37.10 4

5 5 100 Siena Mammolenti 00:22:43.97 5

6 6 210 Helia Liu 00:22:47.14 (6)

7 7 71 Kelsey Meyer 00:22:55.40 (7)

2 South Bend St. Joseph 00:24:11.16 8 74

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 230 Beatrix McClarren 00:22:56.15 8

2 13 241 Ella Lutz 00:23:16.84 9

3 20 236 Savannah McCarthy 00:23:39.17 12

4 41 231 Vivian Green 00:25:06.11 20

5 49 244 Alexis Lange 00:25:57.53 25

6 62 232 Sarah Anatolios 00:26:53.18 (31)

7 63 240 Margaret (Mia) Berrettini 00:26:56.79 (32)

3 New Prairie 00:24:26.43 9 80

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 14 19 Callie Miller 00:23:18.09 10

2 31 29 Emma Brownlee 00:24:24.78 16

3 34 30 Kinsley Aurenz 00:24:41.22 17

4 36 20 Elise Zelasko 00:24:49.70 18

5 40 33 Ella Sanford 00:24:58.34 19

6 43 27 Chloe Woodrick 00:25:29.92 (22)

7 67 17 Abigail Bachmann 00:27:40.64 (33)

4 South Bend Adams 00:24:45.90 7 91

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 19 218 Clara Turner 00:23:38.85 11

2 23 215 Mary Beth Brown 00:23:47.54 13

3 24 211 Grace Geels 00:23:53.93 14

4 47 223 Sara Ticha 00:25:42.03 23

5 61 212 Sophia Slater 00:26:47.18 30

6 74 224 Myah Arter 00:29:14.85 (34)

7 77 226 Jordan Visser 00:30:00.69 (35)

5 Elkhart 00:25:45.97 12 113

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 30 43 Kavisha Patel 00:24:22.64 15

2 42 56 Ariana Garcia 00:25:29.09 21

3 48 44 Brynn Grasty 00:25:54.19 24

4 55 52 Aubrie Fruth 00:26:22.42 26

5 58 50 Jordan Powell 00:26:41.52 27

6 59 49 Alexus Elion 00:26:41.96 (28)

7 60 54 Chloe Rivas 00:26:44.88 (29)
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Reserve NIC Championship - Womens Race

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 61 Katelyn Van Luchene SR 00:21:15.10 Penn

2 2 95 Ella Neuenschwander SO 00:21:46.53 Penn

3 3 72 Marisa Manbeck SR 00:22:06.97 Penn

4 4 208 Morgan Pfeiffer SR 00:22:37.10 Penn

5 5 100 Siena Mammolenti FR 00:22:43.97 Penn

6 (6) 210 Helia Liu SO 00:22:47.14 Penn

7 (7) 71 Kelsey Meyer JR 00:22:55.40 Penn

8 8 230 Beatrix McClarren SO 00:22:56.15 South Bend St. Joseph

9 0 76 Amelia Little SR 00:22:57.34 Penn

10 0 97 Lauren Westbrook SO 00:23:08.74 Penn

11 0 92 Melia Lotaki-Reynolds SO 00:23:13.19 Penn

12 0 84 Hannah Luck SO 00:23:16.41 Penn

13 9 241 Ella Lutz FR 00:23:16.84 South Bend St. Joseph

14 10 19 Callie Miller JR 00:23:18.09 New Prairie

15 0 86 Cassey Papp FR 00:23:21.77 Penn

16 0 94 Lilly Davis SR 00:23:27.09 Penn

17 0 87 Becca Kollar FR 00:23:28.52 Penn

18 0 98 Lydia Kassen SO 00:23:33.19 Penn

19 11 218 Clara Turner 00:23:38.85 South Bend Adams

20 12 236 Savannah McCarthy FR 00:23:39.17 South Bend St. Joseph

21 0 77 Sarah Hungerman FR 00:23:44.16 Penn

22 0 99 Ella Dedario FR 00:23:46.21 Penn

23 13 215 Mary Beth Brown FR 00:23:47.54 South Bend Adams

24 14 211 Grace Geels JR 00:23:53.93 South Bend Adams

25 0 64 Marshall Rodriguez JR 00:23:55.82 Penn

26 0 96 Leneah McDaniel FR 00:23:56.05 Penn

27 0 68 Emily Geoghegan FR 00:24:04.94 Penn

28 0 63 Alexis Luebke SO 00:24:08.38 Penn

29 0 203 Hannah Cramer FR 00:24:12.76 Penn

30 15 43 Kavisha Patel FR 00:24:22.64 Elkhart

31 16 29 Emma Brownlee SO 00:24:24.78 New Prairie

32 0 75 Marie Stambaugh FR 00:24:25.65 Penn

33 0 202 Sophie Krahn SO 00:24:30.96 Penn

34 17 30 Kinsley Aurenz FR 00:24:41.22 New Prairie

35 0 67 Kaitlyn Richards JR 00:24:42.49 Penn

36 18 20 Elise Zelasko FR 00:24:49.70 New Prairie

37 0 57 Abilyn  Stackman FR 00:24:52.89 Penn

38 0 250 Julie Ashley SR 00:24:53.51 South Bend Riley

39 0 73 Abby Gould JR 00:24:54.92 Penn

40 19 33 Ella Sanford SO 00:24:58.34 New Prairie

41 20 231 Vivian Green SO 00:25:06.11 South Bend St. Joseph

42 21 56 Ariana Garcia SO 00:25:29.09 Elkhart

43 (22) 27 Chloe Woodrick FR 00:25:29.92 New Prairie

44 0 59 Becca Wagman FR 00:25:30.57 Penn

45 0 81 Malika Pardal SO 00:25:39.80 Penn

46 0 83 Maura Kelly JR 00:25:40.39 Penn

47 23 223 Sara Ticha SR 00:25:42.03 South Bend Adams

48 24 44 Brynn Grasty FR 00:25:54.19 Elkhart

49 25 244 Alexis Lange FR 00:25:57.53 South Bend St. Joseph

50 0 88 Sam Watson SO 00:25:59.04 Penn

51 0 247 Anne Gray SR 00:26:02.76 South Bend Riley
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Reserve NIC Championship - Womens Race

52 0 70 Eden Poorman FR 00:26:03.50 Penn

53 0 80 Cam Yoko SO 00:26:08.44 Penn

54 0 66 Mady Wallick SO 00:26:10.47 Penn

55 26 52 Aubrie Fruth SR 00:26:22.42 Elkhart

56 0 206 Maddy Hanyzewski JR 00:26:27.48 Penn

57 0 62 Abby Poorman SR 00:26:40.31 Penn

58 27 50 Jordan Powell FR 00:26:41.52 Elkhart

59 (28) 49 Alexus Elion SO 00:26:41.96 Elkhart

60 (29) 54 Chloe Rivas FR 00:26:44.88 Elkhart

61 30 212 Sophia Slater FR 00:26:47.18 South Bend Adams

62 (31) 232 Sarah Anatolios JR 00:26:53.18 South Bend St. Joseph

63 (32) 240 Margaret (Mia) Berrettini JR 00:26:56.79 South Bend St. Joseph

64 0 205 Alina Blackwell FR 00:27:28.46 Penn

65 0 47 Paola Vazquez SR 00:27:36.29 Elkhart

66 0 209 Clare Hunter JR 00:27:39.28 Penn

67 (33) 17 Abigail Bachmann SR 00:27:40.64 New Prairie

68 0 251 Aubrey Butts SO 00:27:49.69 South Bend Riley

69 0 254 Ella Farrough JR 00:28:01.62 South Bend Riley

70 0 65 Ella Hamm JR 00:28:15.11 Penn

71 0 79 Gracie Swanson SR 00:28:15.37 Penn

72 0 78 Alina Luck SR 00:28:45.96 Penn

73 0 89 Ember Lewis FR 00:29:00.01 Penn

74 (34) 224 Myah Arter SR 00:29:14.85 South Bend Adams

75 0 243 Grace Shaul JR 00:29:41.25 South Bend St. Joseph

76 0 32 Hailey Smith SR 00:29:54.97 New Prairie

77 (35) 226 Jordan Visser SR 00:30:00.69 South Bend Adams

78 0 3 Isabella Giglio SO 00:30:44.61 Mishawaka Marian

79 0 7 Nia Gerwels JR 00:31:47.86 Mishawaka Marian

80 0 14 Sophia Hackett FR 00:32:33.62 New Prairie

81 0 34 Megan Miller JR 00:32:40.13 Elkhart

82 0 53 Ella Hubbard SR 00:32:40.13 Elkhart

83 0 38 Paige Elliott SR 00:32:42.09 Elkhart

84 0 37 Madyson Harris JR 00:36:25.53 Elkhart
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